## Memorandum of Understanding Between Stockton Unified School District and Stockton Teachers Association

May 24, 2022

The Stockton Unified School District ("District") and Stockton Teachers Association ("Association"), together "the parties," agree to enter into this Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") to address the additional Summer School at School for Adults (SFA) for the 2021-2022 school year. The parties recognize changes in funding render summer school language obsolete for SFA.

The parties agree to the following procedures to support summer school:

- 1) Summer School will take place from May 31, 2022 to June 24, 2022
- 2) Student hours will be 8:00 am to 12:00 pm, with teaching hours will be 7:45 am to 12:45 pm
- 3) Teacher selection: Selected by site per past practice of current teachers continuing into summer, with unfilled positions offered to night teachers, then to retired teachers (each with an emphasis on those familiar with the curriculum/programs)

The above language is effective through June 30, 2022. The parties mutually agree to reconvene to negotiate SFA Summer School plans beginning with the 2022-2023 school year.

By signing this Memorandum of Understanding, the parties agree to all provisions of this agreement for the timeframes specified herein.



TITLE 2021-22 School For Adults Summer School MOU\_5.24.22

FILE NAME School for Adults...ding\_5.24.22.docx

**DOCUMENT ID** 9c004a1c8fdc397e1de0d87e8d89ee1f22be8b58

AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT MM / DD / YYYY

**STATUS** • Signed

## **Document History**

O5 / 24 / 2022 Sent for signature to John Ramirez Jr.

19:07:55 UTC-7 (jramirezjr@stocktonusd.net), Nancy Lane

(nlane@stocktonusd.net), Erica Richard

(erichard@stocktonusd.net) and Felice Bryson Perez

(stapresident@stocktonteachers.org) from

maguilar@stocktonusd.net

IP: 152.44.153.201

O 05 / 25 / 2022 Viewed by Felice Bryson Perez

VIEWED 00:03:28 UTC-7 (stapresident@stocktonteachers.org)

IP: 98.242.16.144

SIGNED 00:03:42 UTC-7 (stapresident@stocktonteachers.org)

IP: 98.242.16.144

O5 / 25 / 2022 Viewed by John Ramirez Jr. (jramirezjr@stocktonusd.net)

VIEWED 04:57:10 UTC-7 IP: 107.116.89.132



2021-22 School For Adults Summer School MOU\_5.24.22 TITLE

School for Adults...ding\_5.24.22.docx **FILE NAME** 

9c004a1c8fdc397e1de0d87e8d89ee1f22be8b58 **DOCUMENT ID** 

MM / DD / YYYY **AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT** 

Signed **STATUS** 

## **Document History**

05 / 25 / 2022 Signed by John Ramirez Jr. (jramirezjr@stocktonusd.net)

04:57:20 UTC-7 IP: 107.116.89.132 SIGNED

05 / 25 / 2022 Viewed by Nancy Lane (nlane@stocktonusd.net)  $\odot$ 

15:14:33 UTC-7 IP: 152.44.153.201 VIEWED

05 / 25 / 2022 Signed by Nancy Lane (nlane@stocktonusd.net)

16:53:32 UTC-7 IP: 71.193.16.148

05 / 25 / 2022 Viewed by Erica Richard (erichard@stocktonusd.net)  $\odot$ 

18:01:56 UTC-7 IP: 172.58.38.187 VIEWED

05 / 25 / 2022 Signed by Erica Richard (erichard@stocktonusd.net)

18:02:15 UTC-7 IP: 172.58.38.187

The document has been completed. 05 / 25 / 2022

18:02:15 UTC-7

COMPLETED